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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:

Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:
Luminaire Equipment:

Summary
Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P308975

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1805-783-23)
INNOVATION CENTER(G3)

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

FAIL-SAFE

22FCZ2-29HE-UNV-1L82765-5-CA125-W2A-U-5500K

2'X2' TROFFER LED MODULE, SMOOTH LENS, 0.125" ACRYLIC SHEET
(168) 3000K TUNABLE CCT, 80 CRI LEDS

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

Sample No. Condition Description
AS-5443-1 Good WHITE TWIN R-EVOLVE FLOOD
AS-5443-2 Good REFLECTOR
AS-5443-3 Good DRIVER
AS-5443-4 Good UPPER MODULE
AS-5443-5 Good LENS

AS-5443-6 Good DRIVER 2
AS-5443-7 Good TRIM RING

N/A

2806.0 lumens

N/A

122.0 lumens/watt
1.18/1.26/1.34

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 2' x H: 0')
Direct

23
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 Oo Co OP E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P308975
CATALOG NUMBER: 22FCZ2-29HE-UNV-L82765-S-CA125-W2A-U-5500K

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P308975

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: 22FCZ2-29HE-UNV-L82765-S-CA125-W2A-U-5500K

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC
RW
RCR

OO NOOULLPA WN - O

=
o

0°

5o
10°
15°
20°
25°
30°
35°
40°
45°
50°
55°
60°
65°
70°
75°
80°

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
108 103 99 95 106 101 97 94
98 90 83 77 9% 88 82 76
9 79 71 64 87 77 70 63
82 70 61 54 80 69 60 54
75 62 53 47 73 61 53 46
70 56 47 41 68 55 47 41
65 51 42 36 63 50 42 36
60 47 38 32 59 46 38 32
56 43 35 29 55 42 34 29
53 40 32 26 51 39 31 26
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
2706 2706 2706
2688 2709 2716
2672 2697 2712
2637 2674 2699
2594 2647 2688
2542 2620 2670
2477 2567 2648
2409 2520 2623
2327 2470 2598
2242 2412 2571
2159 2346 2549
2058 2304 2531
1966 2248 2523
1834 2234 2551
1689 2215 2626
1524 2246 2764
1319 2314 2597
1090 1939 1939

85°

20
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36
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44
40
36
33
30
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P308975
CATALOG NUMBER: 22FCZ2-29HE-UNV-L82765-S-CA125-W2A-U-5500K

Scaled Data Report

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

ZONAL LUMENS:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 95.1 3.4
10°-20° 270.6 9.6
20°-30° 404.9 14.4
30°-40° 479.5 17.1
40°-50° 488.7 17.4
50°-60° 438.0 15.6
60°-70° 342.9 12.2
70°-80° 221.1 7.9
80°-90° 65.3 2.3
90°-100° 0.0 0.0
100°-110° 0.0 0.0
110°-120° 0.0 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-30° 770.6 27.5
0°-40° 1250.1 44.5
0°-60° 2176.7 77.6
0°-90° 2806.0 100.0
90°-120° 0.0 0.0
90°-150° 0.0 0.0
90°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-180° 2806.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

0°

5o
15°
25°
35°
45°
55°
65°
75°
85°
90°

@cC

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
1006 1006 1006 1006 1006
995 998 1003 1004 1006 94
947 952 960 968 969 267
856 864 882 894 899 394
733 742 767 791 799 458
589 602 634 666 676 455
439 453 491 525 539 393
288 305 351 385 401 286
147 169 216 253 266 157
35 48 63 63 63 41
0 0 0 0 0

OOPER

Lighting Solutions
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 oo C

TEST NUMBER: P308975
CATALOG NUMBER: 22FCZ2-29HE-UNV-L82765-S-CA125-W2A-U-5500K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°l 1005.5 1005.5 1005.5 1005.5 1005.5
2.5° 998.9 1001.5 1006.8  1008.1 1008.1
5° 995.0 997.6 10029 1004.2 1005.5
7.5° 988.5 989.8 996.3 998.9 1000.2
10° 978.0 980.6 987.1 991.1 992.4
12.5° 963.6 967.5 975.4 980.6 981.9
15° 946.6 951.8 959.7 967.5 968.8
17.5° 928.2 933.5 943.9 953.1 955.7
20° 906.0 912.5 924.3 934.8 938.7
22.5° 883.7 889.0 903.4 916.5 920.4
25° 856.2 864.1 882.4 894.2 899.4
27.5° 827.4 836.6 854.9 870.6 875.9
30° 797.3 806.5 826.1 845.8 852.3
32.5° 765.9 776.4 799.9 819.6 826.1
35° 733.2 742.3 767.2 790.8 798.6
37.5° 699.1 707.0 735.8 760.7 768.5
40° 662.5 672.9 703.0 731.9 739.7
42.5° 625.8 637.6 667.7 699.1 707.0
45° 589.1 602.2 633.7 666.4 675.6
47.5° 553.8 564.3 599.6 631.0 644.1
50° 515.8 526.3 560.3 595.7 608.8
52.5° 476.6 491.0 527.6 561.7 577.4
55° 438.6 453.0 491.0 525.0 5394
57.5° 403.2 415.0 454.3 489.6 504.0
60° 365.3 375.7 417.6 455.6 468.7
62.5° 324.7 340.4 383.6 418.9 434.7
65° 288.0 305.0 350.9 384.9 400.6
67.5° 254.0 269.7 314.2 350.9 367.9
70° 214.7 235.7 281.5 318.1 333.8
72.5° 183.3 201.6 248.8 285.4 302.4
75° 146.6 168.9 216.0 252.7 265.8
77.5° 116.5 138.8 183.3 212.1 218.6

80° 85.1 107.4 149.3 163.7 167.6
82.5° 57.6 78.6 107.4 111.3 112.6
85° 353 48.4 62.8 62.8 62.8
87.5° 17.0 19.6 22.3 20.9 20.9
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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